submitted  a Compromise Deed and made statements in Court 

admitting the claim of the plaintiff as per the terms of the 

Compromise Deed. 

In view of the Compromise, the suit of the plaintiff as against 

the defendants stands decreed in  all for a sum of Rs.19,05,000/-, 

(Rupees Nineteen Lacs Five Thousand only), which is to be paid by 

the defendants.  The amount shall be remitted in the account of the 

plaintiff, as per the terms of the Compromise through the Bank in 

Germany. It has also been agreed to in between the parties  that  

the amount shall be remitted in the aforesaid Bank within  four